# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM535096

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strakan International S.A.		07/22/2019	Corporation: LUXEMBOURG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kyowa Kirin Services Ltd	
Street Address:	1st Floor, Sackville House; 143-149 Fenchurch Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	EC3M 6BN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814630	SANCUSO
Registration Number:	1460565	FARESTON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028887786

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stacey J. Watson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Stacey J. Watson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey J. Watson
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey J. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006711 FRAME: 0480

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment - signed - Strakan Internation S.A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006711 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Strakan International S.A., a Société Anonyme of Luxembourg, having a

mailing address at Building Naos; 6 rue Eugene Ruppert; L-2453; Luxembourg (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2814630,

3744866, and 1460565, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Kyowa Kirin Services Ltd, a private limited company of England, having

a mailing address at 1st Floor, Sackville House; 143-149 Fenchurch Street; London, England

EC3M 6BN (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the said United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2814630, 3744866, and 1460565,

and the trademarks shown in said registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said marks;

**RECORDED: 08/02/2019** 

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations,

and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks, the right to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to

sue for past and future infringements.

This Assignment shall be effective as of 1st January 2018.

STRAKAN INTERNATIONAL S.A.

By: Ada Maa

Name: ANDREW MCLEAN

Title: \_\_DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006711 FRAME: 0482